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Resident Survey

3,688 Surveys 
submitted by 
mail or online

2× Responses 
received last 
year

15,918 Social media 
impressions

3 Languages
offered – English, 
Spanish, and 
Vietnamese
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Resident Survey

Resident Priorities of Issues 
to Focus on the Coming Two 

Years

94% Feeling of safety

89% Economic health

84% Ease of getting to 
places

78% Quality of natural 
environment

Service provided by the 

City, 39%
Overall direction that 

San José is taking, 30%
Confidence in City 

government, 25%
Value of services for 

taxes paid, 19%
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Rate overall quality of 
life as "excellent" or 
"good"

43%

Plan to remain in San José67%
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44%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%

100%

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Quality of Life Indicators

4



Financial Condition
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Citywide Operating Budget & Staffing

0.00%

0.00%

0.09%

0.13%

0.24%

0.28%

0.31%

0.62%

0.95%

1.17%

1.73%

1.69%

1.87%

1.99%

3.37%

3.72%

4.80%

5.32%

7.98%

23.00%

40.74%

Retirement

Airport

Housing

Independent Police Auditor

City Auditor

City Clerk

Environmental Services

Economic Development

Human Resources

Mayor and Council

City Attorney

Finance

City Manager

Information Technology

Library

Transportation

Public Works

Planning, Building & Code Enforcement

Parks, Rec & Neighborhood Services

Fire

Police

Departmental Operating Expenditures, 2017-18 
(General Fund Only)

($125)
($100)
($75)
($50)
($25)

$0
$25

Projected General Fund 
Shortfalls/Surplus ($millions)

0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0

'9
8-

'9
9

'9
9-

'0
0

'0
0-

'0
1

'0
1-

'0
2

'0
2-

'0
3

'0
3-

'0
4

'0
4-

'0
5

'0
5-

'0
6

'0
6-

'0
7

'0
7-

'0
8

'0
8-

'0
9

'0
9-

'1
0

'1
0-

'1
1

'1
1-

'1
2

'1
2-

'1
3

'1
3-

'1
4

'1
4-

'1
5

'1
5-

'1
6

'1
6-

'1
7

'1
7-

'1
8

Authorized Full-Time Positions per 1,000 
population

20-year average = 6.8

6



City Service Area (CSA) Dashboards
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13.5 
million

Airline passengers
 from ten years ago

351 Flights per day
(on average)

16% Passenger market share
Unchanged from ten years ago

75% of residents rated the 
overall ease of using the 
Airport as “excellent” or 
“good”

Airport
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Economic Development
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in San José
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Envision 2040 target: 1.1 jobs per resident

Shopping opportunities

74%

Business quality
51%

Quality of economic 
development

41%

Vibrant downtown
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Monthly Rates/Household
$33.19 Garbage & Recycling (32 gal bin)

 $1.12 from last year

$37.77 Sewer
 $2.17 from last year

$7.87 Stormwater

$81.11 San José Muni Water 
 $3.61 from last year

92% of residents conserved water 
during the past 12 months

71% of residents rated garbage 
collection “excellent” or “good”

78% of residents made efforts to make 
their homes more energy efficient 
last year

Environmental Services
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Finance
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Cash and Investments Average ROI

$1.56 
billion

Total investment 
portfolio

$4.4 billion Total debt managed

Aa1 (Moody’s)
AA+ (S&P)

AA+ (Fitch)

San José’s credit 
ratings

11



93,000 Emergencies

71% Responses to Priority 1 
incidents within 8 
minutes

82% of residents rated fire 
services as good or 
excellent

Number of Emergency Incidents 
by Station Area

Fire

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

Fire Prevention Inspections
(on existing buildings)

Initial Inspections performed Re-inspections Performed

12



Housing

50%

Variety of housing 
options

16%19%

Availability of 
affordable quality 
housing
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Human Resources
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655 New full-time employees 
hired Citywide

802 Full-time internal appointments 
(promotions and transfers)

10,643 Covered lives
(active employees and 
dependents)
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Information Technology

175,216 Customer contact calls

17,937 Service desk 
requests

6,807 Computers

288 Enterprise servers

23 Network outages

95%

96%
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100%

% of Regular Work Hours Email is 
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58,000 hours open
 from past ten years

6.7 
million

Library visits

16,500 Programs to promote 
reading

61%
of residents reported that 
someone in their household 
used the library in the past 
year

77%
of residents rated library 
services as “excellent” or 
“good”

Library

Average Weekly Circulation by Branch 
Service Area (2017-18)

Legend
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88% of residents visited a 
park at least once in 
the last year

55% of residents rated 
parks “excellent” or 
“good”

42% of residents used 
recreation centers 
or their services at 
least once last year

53% of residents rated 
recreation center 
programs “excellent” 
or “good”

Parks, Recreation, and Neighborhood Services

Map of Community Centers

Legend
 City-run hubs

• Re-use facilities
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Building Inspections: 24 hours

Building Plan Check: project cycle…

Fire Plan Checks: varies

Public Works Plan Check: 2-30 days

Conformance Review: 12 days

Planning Comments: 30 days

Walk-in Customers: < 30 mins.

Timeliness of Development Services*
Target Actual73,600 Permit Center customers

 from 47,920 last year

2,600 Planning applications
processed

5,700 Inspected housing 
units

Planning, Building, and Code Enforcement

0

6

12

18

Volume of Construction 
(millions of square feet)

Residential Commercial Industrial

0
5,000

10,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
35,000
40,000
45,000

Building Permits

Issued at Counter Issued Online

18



Map of Police Districts by 
Number of 2017-18 Priority 1-

4 Responses*
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2,844 Major crimes per 
100,000 residents

32%
of residents rated 
overall feeling of 
safety as good or 
excellent

16%
of residents rated the 
City’s crime prevention 
as “excellent” or “good”

Police
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Public Works

Examples of Public Construction Projects

Libraries
Fire stations
Police stations
Community centers
Sanitary sewers

Bikeways
Trails
Parks
Storm drains
Airport

2.8 
million

Square feet of facilities

2,764 City vehicles and 
equipment

$125 
million

Construction costs
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Ratio of Active Members to Retirees and 
Beneficiaries

6,475 Retirees/beneficiaries 
of the plans 54% Federated plan

Funded status

$6.01 
billion

Pension plan net assets
 $330 million over last year 77% Police and Fire plan 

Funded status

Retirement Services

Employer contributions
$372 million

Employee contributions
$76 million
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Total Annual Contributions for Pension and 
Retiree Health and Dental Benefits ($millions)

22



67
Pavement
Condition Index
(Revised October 2017)

14% of residents rated 
street repair as 
good or excellent

Map of Pavement Condition
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Full Report: 
www.sanjoseca.gov/auditor/

or 
www.sanjoseca.gov/ServicesReport

2017-18 Summary

http://www.sanjoseca.gov/auditor/
http://www.sanjoseca.gov/ServicesReport
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